Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
HEALTH PORTFOLIO
Supplementary Budget Estimates 2016 - 2017, 19 October 2016

Ref No: SQ16-000499

OUTCOME: 0 - Whole of Portfolio

Topic: Contract Notice ID CN3376514

Type of Question: Written Question on Notice
Senator: Bilyk, Catryna

Question:

With reference to Contract Notice ID CN3376514 published on the Austender website (“Printed publications™):

a) Precisely what goods were procured under this contract?

b) Was it a magnet?

c) If so, can a sample of the magnet please be provided? Can photographs or illustrations please be provided?

d) What is the total expenditure on procurement of these magnets to date? How much is currently budget for total past and future expenditure on procurement of these magnets?

e) Was the Minister for Health briefed in relation to the goods procured under this contract?
If so, on what date(s)?

Answer:

a) A magnet displaying the Australian Guide to Healthy Eating. The Australian Guide to Healthy Eating is the key educational resource that promotes the Australian Dietary Guidelines. The magnet is one of the resources available for the public and health professionals to order for free from the Eat for Health website.

b) Yes

c¢) Attachment A provides an example of the magnet image.

d) Total expenditure of $185,157.50 (GST inclusive) from 2013/14 to 2016/17. There is
currently no future expenditure budgeted for procurement of the magnets.

e) No.


Attachment A

: Australian Government

9" National Health and Medical Research Council
Department of Health and Ageing

Australian Guide to Healthy Eating

Enjoy a wide variety of nutritious foods
from these five food groups every day.

Drink plenty of water.

Vegetables and
legumes/beans

Fruit

Lean meats and
poultry, fish, eggs,
tofu, nuts and seeds
and legumes/beans

Milk, yoghurt, cheese and/or alternatives, mostly reduced fat

Use small amounts Only sometimes and in small amounts

W=

Please note that the new version of the magnet says ‘Department of Health’ rather than ‘Department of Health and Ageing’ at the top left.

